

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

January 27, 2017

## MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the herein letter dated 19 January 2017 of Regional Director **Subair S. Diron** of Region IV-B endorsing the request of District Engineer **Nestor L. del Rosario**, Mindoro Oriental District Engineering Office for the Modification of hereunder stated project based FY 2017 General Appropriation Act. (GAA).

Project I	Physical Target / Cost		
As per GAA	As Modified	Original	Modified
UACS # 2920 MFO 2 – Flood Management Services - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems : Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure - Construction of Del Pilar River Control (Gabion), Sta. 0+000 - Sta. 0+680, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure)	MFO 2 – Flood Management Services - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems : Construction of Del Pilar River Control (Gabion), Sta. 0+000 - Sta. 0+680, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro <i>(Construction of Flood Mitigation</i> <i>Structure)</i>	625.0 Im Unit Cost (P'000) #72.800T/ Im Allocation Cost (P'000) #45,500	660.0 Im Unit Cost (P'000) <b>₽68.939T</b> / Im Estimated Cost (P'000) <del>P</del> 45,500

## Reason/s for Modification

The increase in physical target from 625.0 Im to 660 Im is due to the conducted actual survey and design of the project, and also due to the updated Material Price per validated CY 2016 4<sup>th</sup> quarter construction Material Price Data (CMPD).

Finding the herein request for modification in order, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in Luzon

## APPROVED / DISAPPROVED :

ROMEØ S. MOMO Undersecretary Officer-In-Charge

2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/RSM

Note : Copies of the approved project modification requests will be forwarded to the office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral.

Form for Evaluation Modification or Realignment R uest (2017, version 2.1)

1. REGION 2. DEO			3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT				
IV-B		Mindoro Oriental DEO	Or	iental Mindoro 1st LD			
B. ORIGINAL PROJECT			C. NEW PROJECT				
4. UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA) 292003020402877			18. UACS (to be entered only upon approval of realignment) 292003020402877				
5. Project Id P00121272LZ			19. Project Id (to be en P00121272LZ	itered only upon approval o	of realignment)		
Component Id(s) CW1			Component Id(s) (to CW1	be entered only upon appro	oval of realignment)		
6. Project Category			20. Project Category				
MFO-2 Flood Manage	ment Services		MFO-2 Flood Managen	nent Services			
7. Thrust			21. Thrust				
Construction/ Mainten Drainage Systems	ance of Flood Mitigatio	n Structures and	Construction/ Maintena Systems	ance of Flood Mitigation	Structures and Drainage		
8. Type of Work (Ent	er Details for all Compone	nts below)	22. Type of Work (En	ter Details for all Componer	nts below)		
Component ID	Type of Work		Component ID	Type of Work			
CW1	Construction of F Structure	lood Mitigation	CW1	Construction of Flood Mitigation Stru			
lich here to enter text.	Choose an item.		Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.			
lick here to enter text.	Choose an item.		Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.			
lick here to enter text.	Choose an item.		Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.			
. PROJECT DESCRIP	TION (as recorded		23. PROJECT DESCRI	PTION (of the new project	]		
Construction of Del P )+680, Naujan, Orien	ilar River Control (Gab tal Mindoro	ion), Sta. 0+000- Sta.	Construction of Del Pil Naujan, Oriental Mind		n), Sta. 0+000- Sta. 0+68		
10. ALLOCATION (P' recorded in GAA) P 45,500	and source a second sec	ATION (This must be confirm there are no NO	<b>24. ESTIMATED COST</b> P 45,500		<b>F</b> (To be obtained from I Management office)		
2. PHYSICAL TARGI	ET (Enter Oetails for all Co	mponents below)	26. PHYSICAL TARGE	T (Enter Details for all Com	ponents below)		
Component ID	Target	Target Unit	Component ID	Target	Target Unit		
lick here to enter text.	625.0	Lineal Meters (lm)	Click here to enter text.	660.0	Lineal Meters (Im)		
lick here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.		
lick here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.		
lick here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.		
3. UNIT COST (Enter	Details for all Component	s below)	27. UNIT COST (Enter I	Details for all Components b	selow)		
omponent ID	Component Cost (P'000)	Unit Cost	Component ID	Component Cost (P'000)	Unit Cost		
lick here to enter text.	P 45,500	P 72,800	Click here to enter text.	P 45,500	P 68,939.39		
lick here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.		
lick here to enter text.	Clicic nere to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.		

This form should be used for Modification or Realignment Requests under the GAA 2017

Version 2.1

14. PROJECT LOCATION (Must be	e defined	rict accordance with DO	28. PROJE Series 2014)		t be defined in stri	ct accordance with DO 65	
65 Series 2014) Construction of Del Pilar River Co 0+680, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro	ontrol (Gab	ion), Sta. 0+000- Sta.	Constructio		Control (Gabio	n), Sta. 0+000- Sta. 0+68	0,
Start X 121.155833	End X	Click here to enter text.	Start X	121.155833	End X	121.1575	
Start Y 13.273055	End Y	Click here to enter text.	Start Y	13.273055	End Y	13.111666	
<b>15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION</b> (if ap Croose an item.	oplicable)		29. ROAD Choose an it	CLASSIFICATION (i	f applicable)		
16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Red original project)	cord the Imp	lementing Office of the	project)		(Record the imple	menting Office of the new	
Mindoro Oriental DEO			Mindoro O	Priental DEO			
17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION	N PLAN (PI	IP)	31. PROJE	ECT IMPLEMENTAT	ION PLAN (PIP	)	
Planned Start DatePlanned End DateMarch 3, 2017December 27, 2017			Planned S March 3, 20	anned Start Date Planned End Date arch 3, 2017 December 27, 2017			
			<b>32. OVER</b> NO	LAP?			
			33. WARF	RANTY			580,
			None				
	יינגע אוני קטער איז קטער איז			na an a			Nardal and and the
		D. EVALUATI		MIT CHICKETANDREEN COMMENDER STATEMENTER SOM OF CHICK PLD	an tanan managan kana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	an and the faithful carry and the second	
242 Evisting Surface Tune (fue		ASSET PRES	SERVATION		5		
34a. Existing Surface Type (from 34b. Roughness (IRI) (from RBI					Click bours	<ul> <li>The extension of the entities</li> </ul>	
34c. RoCOND (from RBIA)	AJ		Click here to other text.				
		ACCET DECI			Sack bere b	and that works.	
ASSET PRESE			ERVATION	(BRIDGES)	Click hore h	h debare baret	
34d. General Bridge Type (from BMS) 34e. Bridge Needs Ratio (BNR) (from BMS)					Click here to enter text. Click here to enter text.		
Ster bridge Needs hallo (bring	(ITOIT DIVI		RK DEVELOP	DAFNIT	And the cost	2 Coloren Caldas	
34f. Existing Surface Type (fron	n RRIA)				Click back to	i er ler text.	
		RBIA)				to enter taxi.	
34g. Volume Capacity Ratio (VCR) (from RBIA) 34h. Endorsement of Regional Development Council (RDC)						Bienter text.	
34.i Feasibility and Other Tech					Click here b		
		-	OD CONTRO	DL			
34j. Project Impact Analysis					Click here	to enter text.	
34k. Master Plan					Click here h		
This form should be used for Modificati	on or Realigr	nment Requests under the G	AA 2017		1148 - 11011	Version	2.1

35. JUSTIFICATION Increase in physical target 625.0 l.m. to 660.0 l.m. is due to the following reasons;  1. Due to actual survey and design of the project.  2. Updated Material Price per validated CY 2016 4th quarter construction Material Price Data (CMPD).  36. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED □NO ⊠YES  37. EVALUATED BY: EDWINA. CABRAL / GODOFREDO S. DAGDAG, JR DATE: 1/19/2017  Chief, PDS-MODEO Engineer II- RO Planning  E. REVIEW AND APPROVAL  REVIEWED: MAAN AND APPROVAL  REVIEWED: Nestion I. ESCUAPHE Chief, Planning and Design Division DATE: 1/19/2017  RECOMMENDED: Nestion I. BOLARIO / SOBAR S. DIRON, CESO III District Engineer II- RO Planning DATE: 1/19/2017  OTED: NO SARIO / SOBAR S. DIRON, CESO III DISTRICT Engineer II- RO PLATE: DATE: 1/19/2017  DATE: 1/19/2017  DATE: 1/19/2017  DATE: 1/19/2017  DATE: NOORSED / POROVAL		
2. Updated Material Price per validated CY 2016 4th quarter construction Material Price Data (CMPD).  36. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED □NO ⊠YES  37. EVALUATED BY: EDWINA. CABRAL / GODOFREDO S. DAGDAG,JR DATE: 1/19/2017 Chief, PDS-MODEO Engineer II- RO Planning  E. REVIEW AND APPROVAL  REVIEWED:  REVALUATED EL ROSARIO / SUBAIR S. DIRON, CESO III DATE: 1/19/2017  ECOMMENDED: NESTORY DEL ROSARIO / SUBAIR S. DIRON, CESO III DATE: 1/19/2017  OTED: DATE: 1/19/2017		
2. Updated Material Price per validated CY 2016 4th quarter construction Material Price Data (CMPD).  36. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED □NO ⊠YES  37. EVALUATED BY: EDWINA. CABRAL / GODOFREDO S. DAGDAG,JR DATE: 1/19/2017  ATE: 1/19/2017  E. REVIEW AND APPROVAL  REVIEWED: IMAGE AND APPROVAL IMAGE AND APPROVAL IMAGE AND APPROVAL IMAGE AND	Increase in physical target 625.0 j.m. to 660.0 j.m. is due to the full	
AT. EVALUATED BY: EDWINA. CABRAL / GODOREDO S. DAGDAG, JR DATE: 1/19/2017 Chief, PDS-MODEO Engineer II- RO Planning E. REVIEW AND APPROVAL REVIEWED: ENGLAPHY EXAMPLE ESCUADRY Chief, Planning and Design Division DATE: 1/19/2017 ECOMMENDED: NESTOR I. DEL ROSARIO / SUBAIR S. DIRON, CESO III DATE: 1/19/2017 DTED: DATE: 1/19/2017 DTED: DATE: D	a detail survey dill design of the project	
E. REVIEW AND APPROVAL REVIEWED: RENATO L. ESCUADRO Chief, Planning and Design Division ECOMIMENDED: NESTOR 1. DEL ROSARIO / SUBAIR S. DIRON, CESO III District Engineer DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: NESTOR 1. DEL ROSARIO / SUBAIR S. DIRON, CESO III District Engineer DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: NESTOR 1. DEL ROSARIO / SUBAIR S. DIRON, CESO III DISTRICT Engineer DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOMIMENDED: DECOM	37. EVALUATED BY: EDWINA. CABRAL / GODOFREDO S. DAGDAG, JR DATE: 1/19/2017	
RENATO L. ESCUADRO Chief, Planning and Design Division DATE: 1/19/2017 ECOMMENDED: NESTOR L. DEL ROSARIO / SUBAIR S. DIRON, CESO III District Engineer Regional Director DATE: 1/19/2017 DTED: DTED: DATE: DATE:		
RÉNATO L. ESCUADRO Chief, Planning and Design Division DATE: 1/19/2017 ECOMMENDED: NESTOR I. DEL ROSARIO / SUBAIR S. DIRON, CESO III District Engineer Regional Director DATE: 1/19/2017 OTED: DOTED: DATE:		Manufacture of the
NESTOR L. DEL ROSARIO / SUBAIR S. DIRON, CESO III District Engineer Regional Director DATE: 1/19/2017 OTED: DATE: NDORSED / PPROVED:	RÉNATO L. ESCUADRO Chief, Planning and Design Division DATE: 1/19/2017	
DATE: DPROVED:	NESTOR L. DEL ROSARIO / SUBAIR S. DIRON, CESO III District Engineer Regional Director DATE: 1/19/2017	
PPROVED:	OTED:	
PROVED:	IDORSED / DATE:	and an a country of
	PPROVED:	

 $i_A$